Resolution # 06-23-25-07

Resolution for Acceptance of Gifts

Member introduced the following resolution and

Member moved for its adoption:

WHEREAS American Online Giving - $100.00 for Delano Public Schools; Charities Aid
Foundation - $44.00 for Delano Elementary School; Community Charities of MN - $500.00 for
Delano Elementary School; Ohiopyle Prints - $26.50 for Delano High School; HS PIE - $300.00
for German Transportation Costs and $300.00 for Choir/Band Transportation Costs; Basketball
Booster Club - $2,243.26 for Boys Basketball Charter Buses and Expenses; DTABC - $8,500.00
for Boys Baseball Booster-Paid Coaches; Hockey Booster Club - $23,202.03 for Boys Hockey
Jerseys, Socks, Helmets, Pants, and Charter Bus; Basketball Booster Club - $17,240.43 for
Girls Basketball Expenses and Charter Bus; DTABC - $1,637.82 for Booster-Paid Softball
Coach; Dance Booster Club - $10,268.90 for Dance Expenses; DTABC - $1,302.25 for Girls
Lacrosse Booster-Paid Coach; Drama Boosters - $541.26 for Spring Musical Costumer; HS PIE
- $300.00 for Media Center Display; Sinkel Family - $100.00 for Ted May Scholarship; American
Red Cross - $1,500.00 for Scholarships; and the following for the National History Day Trip —
Simply Benefits - $120.00, Sylverson Law Office - $500.00, Delano Education Foundation -
$500.00, CorTrust Bank - $250.00, Landscape Structures - $600.00, Dacotah Bank - $500.00,
KLN Enterprises (Tuffy’s) - $500.00, Loretto Lions Club - $4,800.00 and Braun Intertec Corp -
$1,000.00

have generously offered to donate to the Delano Public School District.

WHEREAS the conditions on these gifts are for the programs noted above.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delano School Board to gratefully accept the gifts.
The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member

and upon vote being taken thereon,

the following voted in favor thereof:

and the following voted against the same:

The foregoing resolution was approved this 23" day of June, 2025.



